“Concession Board” means the Board appointed by the Authority in accordance with 
paragraph 3 of Schedule 8.1 (Governance and Contract Management). 

“Concession Infrastructure” has the meaning given in Clause 14.3. 

“Concession Year” means the period of three hundred and sixty five (365) days (or three 
hundred and sixty six (366) days in the case of any year which includes 29 February) 
commencing on the PTO Commencement Date and each subsequent anniversary of the 
Commencement Date, provided that the final Concession Year shall commence on the last 

anniversary of the Commencement Date that falls during the Term and shall end on the date